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FOR INDEX OF SHEETS, SEE SHEET NO.2

LOCATION 1:  FAP332(US150/IL1)
AVERAGE ADT = 12,000 (2010)
FROM GEORGETOWN NCL TO WETVILLE SCL
LOCATION 2:  FAS 518 (CH 22)
AVERAGE ADT = 3000 (2010}
FROM ROYAL ROAD TO I-74 INTERCHANGE
LOCATION 3:  FAI-57 SOUTH LEG
ERAGE ADT = 32500 {201
FROM SO. OF I-74 TO OLYMPIA DRIVE
LOCATION 3:  FAI-57 NORTH LEG
AVERAGE ADT = 20800 (2010}
FROM SO. OF THOMASBORO TO US 136
LOCATION 4:  FAP 332 (US136/1L1)
AVERAGE ADT = 20000 (2010)
FROM WINTER AVE. TO MAIN STREET
LOCATION 5:  FAP 808 (IL 130)
ERAGE L ADT = 2800 (201
AVERAGE URBAN ADT = 5000 (2010)
FROM VILLA GROVE NCL TO US 36
LOCATION 6:  FAP 820 (iL 130)
AVERAGE_ADT = 2300 (2010}
FROM COLES COUNTY LINE TO US 36
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FULL SIZE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED USING STANDARD
ENGINEERING SCALES. REDUCED SIZED PLANS WILL NOT
CONFORM TO STANDARD SCALES. IN MAKING MEASUREMENTS
ON REDUCED PLANS, THE ABOVE SCALES MAY BE USED.

JU.LLE

JOINT UTILITY LOCATION INFORMATION FOR EXCAVATION
1-800--892-0123

OR 811

PROJECT ENGINEER: NANCY FASIG
PROJECT MANAGER: TODD BLACK
PHONE NUMBER: (217)-465-4181

CONTRACT NO. 70881

STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

PROPOSED

HIGHWAY PLANS

VARIOUS ROUTES
SECTION D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-—2
ROUT & SEAL

CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS, VERMILION COUNTIES

C-95-058-10
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SEE PAGES 3-9 FOR LOCATION MAPS, GROSS & NET LENGTHS OF PROJECT BY LOCATION
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INDEX OF SHEETS

HIGHWAY STANDARDS

000001~ 06 STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND PATTERNS
1 COVER SHEET 001006 DECIMAL OF AN INCHAND OF A FOOT

2 INDEX OF SHEETS/ HIGHWAY STANDARDS 701306 - 03 LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SLOW MOVING OPERATIONS DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
3.9 LOCATION MAPS 701311~ 03 LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, MOVING OPERATIONS - DAY ONLY
10 GENERAL NOTES 701400 - 05 APPROACH TO LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY / EXPRESSWAY
1 SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 701406 - 06 LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY / EXPRESSWAY - DAY ONLY
12 . 13 SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES 701411- 07 LANE CLOSURE, MULTI-LANE, AT ENTRANCE OR EXIT RAMP, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
14 . 23 TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS 701426 - 04 LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTANT OR MOVING OPERATION FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
24 TYPICAL DETAIL FOR CRACK AND JOINT SEALING 701427 LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTANT OR MOVING OPERATION FOR SPEEDS < 45 MPH
25 .29 TYPICAL APPLICATIONS OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND MARKERS 701501~ 06 URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W UNDIVIDED

701602 - 05 URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTI-LANE, 2W WITH BIDIRECTIONAL LEFT TURN LANE

701606 - 07 URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTI-LANE, 2W WITH MOUNTABLE MEDIAN

701701~ 07 URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTI-LANE INTERSECTION

© 701901~ O1 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
780001~ 02 TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS
* D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-2
*x CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS, & VERMILION
et parson 2527 cAf i e T — evieto STATE OF ILLINOIS INDEX OF SHEETS / Lk S conry e
PC0T oA - 100098 7 CHECKED REVISED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY STANDARDS : CONTRACT NO. 70881
PLOT DATE = 2/4/201) DATE - 1-13-10 REVISED SCALE: SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA, TO STA. [ILLINOIS[FED. AID PROJECT




LOCATION MAP 1 — VERMILION COUNTY

FAP 332 (IL 1 ) FROM GEORGETOWN NCL TO WESTVILLE SCL
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LOCATION MAP 2 - CHAMPAIGN COUNTY
FAS 518 (CH 22 ) FROM ROYAL ROAD TO 1-74 NORTH OF OGDEN
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END PROJECT
STA. 637+33.00

LOCATION MAP 3 - (SOUTH LEG) - CHAMPAIGN COUNTY

FAI-57 FROM 1 MILE SOUTH OF 1-74 TO OLYMPIA DRIVE
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CONCRETE PATCH OMISSIONS END PROJECT
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LOCATION MAP 4 — DANVILLE — VERMILION COUNTY
FAP 332 (US 136 ) FROM WINTER AVENUE TO MLK MEMORIAL ( MAIN ST )
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LOCATION MAP 6 — DOUGLAS COUNTY
FAP 880 (IL 130 ) FROM COLES COUNTY LINE TO US 36
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G.N. - 100

ENGLISH UNITS OF MEASUREMENT SHALL GOVERN OVER AND SUPERSEDE ANY METRIC UNITS SHOWN

IN THIS CONTRACT. WHERE INCLUDED METRIC UNITS ARE FOR INFORMATION ONLY.

G.N. - 451(SPECIAL)

CRACK ROUTING AND FILLING CONSISTS OF BOTH LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE CRACKS,

AN APPLICATION RATE OF 0.40 LBS./ FOOT WAS USED TO DETERMINE CRACK FILLING QUANTITIES.

LOCATION# 1
LONGITUDINAL CRACKS ALONG CENTERLINE AND BETWEEN PAVING LANES SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED.
LONGITUDINAL CRACKS WITHIN PAVING LANES GREATER THAN 1/4" INWIDTH SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED.

LONGITUDINAL CRACKS ALONG EDGE OF PAVEMENT GREATER THAN 1/4" INWIDTH SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED.

TRANSVERSE CRACKS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 1/4" INWIDTH SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED.
CRACKING IN PAVED SHOULDER, CURB & GUTTER, MAILBOX TURNOUTS AND ENTRANCES SHALL BE OMITTED.

LONGITUDINAL : 57,555
TRANSVERSE : 5,525

FOOT
FOOT

(ESTIMATED)
(ESTIMATED)

LOCATION#2 »
LONGITUDINAL CRACKS ALONG CENTERLINE SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED .
LONGITUDINAL CRACKS WITHIN PAVING LANES GREATER THAN 1/4" IN WIDTH SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED.

' TRANSVERSE CRACKS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 1/4" IN WIDTH SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED.

CRACKING IN MAILBOX TURNOUTS AND ENTRANCES SHALL BE OMITTED.

LONGITUDINAL : 41,645 FOOT  (ESTIMATED)
TRANSVERSE : 1,179 FOOT  (ESTIMATED)
LOCATION#3

LONGITUDINAL CRACKS ALONG MAINLINE CENTERLINE SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED .

LONGITUDINAL CRACKS ALONG EDGE OF PAVEMENT GREATER THAN 1/4" IN WIDTH SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED.

LONGITUDINAL CRACKS BETWEEN MAINLINE EDGE OF PAVEMENT AND RAMPS SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED.
LONGITUDINAL CRACKS WITHIN PAVING LANES GREATER THAN 1/4" INWIDTH SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED.
TRANSVERSE CRACKS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 1/4" INWIDTH SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED.

CRACKING IN PAVED SHOULDERS, RAMPS, AND CURB & GUTTER SHALL BE OMITTED.

GENERAL NOTES

LOCATION# 4

LONGITUDINAL CRACKS ALONG CENTERLINE AND BETWEEN PAVING LANES SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED .
LONGITUDINAL CRACKS WITHIN PAVING LANES GREATER THAN 1/4" INWIDTH SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED.
TRANSVERSE CRACKS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 1/4" INWIDTH SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED.
CRACKING IN PAVED SHOULDER, CURB & GUTTER, MAILBOX TURNOUTS AND ENTRANCES SHALL BE OMITTED.

LONGITUDINAL : 60,085 FOOT (ESTIMATED)
TRANSVERSE : 19,877 FOOT  (ESTIMATED)
LOCATION# 5

LONGITUDINAL CRACKS ALONG CENTERLINE SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED .

LONGITUDINAL CRACKS ALONG EDGE OF PAVEMENT IN HEYWORTH GREATER THAN 1/4" IN WIDTH SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED.

LONGITUDINAL CRACKS WITHIN PAVING LANES GREATER THAN 1/4" IN WIDTH SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED.
TRANSVERSE CRACKS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 1/4" INWIDTH SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED.
CRACKING IN PAVED SHOULDER, CURB & GUTTER, MAILBOX TURNOUTS AND ENTRANCES SHALL BE OMITTED.

LONGITUDINAL : 35,770 FOOT  (ESTIMATED)
TRANSVERSE : 17,470 FOOT  (ESTIMATED)
LOCATION#6

LONGITUDINAL CRACKS ALONG CENTERLINE SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED .

LONGITUDINAL CRACKS WITHIN PAVING LANES GREATER THAN 1/4* INWIDTH SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED.
TRANSVERSE CRACKS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 1/4" IN WIDTH SHALL BE ROUTED AND SEALED.
CRACKING IN PAVED SHOULDER, CURB & GUTTER, MAILBOX TURNOUTS AND ENTRANCES SHALL BE OMITTED.

LONGITUDINAL :
TRANSVERSE :

62,819 FOOT
24,122 FOOT

(ESTIMATED)
(ESTIMATED)

NOTE: ANY CHANGES TO THE INTENT OF THE ROUTING AND SEALING AT THE ABOVE LISTED LOCATIONS
SHALL BE APPROVED IN ADVANCE BY THE ENGINEER

LONGITUDINAL : 273,746 FOOT  (ESTIMATED)
TRANSVERSE : 2,227 FOOT (ESTIMATED)
« D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-2
«x CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS, & VERMILION
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CODE NO
45100100
45100200
67100100
70100420
70100460
70100750
70102620
70102625
70102632
70102635
X7015005

* 78001110

TEM

CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)

CRACK FILLING

MOBILIZATION

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701411

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701306
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701406
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701606
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701602
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"

* SPECIALTY ITEM

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

LOCATION OF WORK:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE:

UNIT
FOOT
POUND
L SUM
EACH
L SUM
L SUM
L SUM
L SUM
L SUM
L SUM
CAL DA

FOOT

TOTAL

QUANTITY

601,732.0

240,693.0

1.0

18.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

12.0

64,802.0

LOCATION #1
LOCATION #4

URBAN

100% STATE
ROUT & SEAL
VERMILION CO.
0005

143,052.0
57,221.0

0.20

1.00
1.00

1.00

8,024.0

LOCATION #2
LOCATION#3

RURAL

100% STATE
ROUT & SEAL
CHAMPAIGN CO.
0005

249,934.0

99,974.0

0.40

0.25

0.75

6.0

29,200.0

LOCATION#3

URBAN

100% STATE
ROUT & SEAL
CHAMPAIGN CO.

0005 -

68,865.0

27,546.0

0.10

18.0

0.25

6.0

3,520.0

LOCATION#5
LOCATION #6

RURAL

100% STATE
ROUT & SEAL
DOUGLAS CO.
0005

139,881.0

55,852.0

0.30

0.75

1.00

24,058.0

« D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-2
*x CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS, & VERMILION

FILE NAME =

USER NAME = prersonbe DESIGNED - REVISED
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DEN

45100100

45100200

67100100

70100420

70100460

70100700

70102620

70102625

70102632

70102635

X7015005

78001110

ITEM

CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)

CRACK FILLING

MOBILIZATION

LOCATION OF WORK:

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701411

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701306

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701406

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701606

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701602

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"

UNIT

FOOT

POUND

L SUM

EACH

L SUM

L SUM

L SUM

L SUM

L SUM

L SUM

DAY

FOOT

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

LOCATION #1

FAP 332
(1L1)

STA. 2627+89.00
TO
STA.2743+00.00
URBAN
VERMILION CO.
QUANTITY
63,080.0

25,232.0

0.10

1.00

3,453.0

LOCATION #2

FAS 518
(CH22)

STA.252+58.84
TO

STA. 308+59.63
RURAL
CHAMPAIGN CO.
QUANTITY
42,824.0

17,130.0

0.10

0.25

8,329.0

LOCATION #3
SOUTHLEG
FAI-57

STA. 544+40.00

TO

STA.637+33.00

URBAN

CHAMPAIGN CO.

QUANTITY

56,555.0

22,622.0

0.10

12.00

0.25

6.00

2,788.0

LOCATION #3
NORTHLEG
FAI-57

STA.902+84.00
TO

STA. 1258+58.40
RURAL
CHAMPAIGN CO.
QUANTITY
207,110.0

82,844.0

0.30

0.75

6.00

20,871.0

*

LOCATION #3
NORTHLEG
FAI-57

STA. 1258+58.40
TO
STA.1270+77.24
URBAN
CHAMPAIGN CO.
QUANTITY

12,310.0

4,924.0

6.00

732.0

D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-2
** CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS, & VERMILION
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SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES (CONTINUED)

LOCATION OF WORK:

CODENO ITEM UNIT
45100100 CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT) FOOT
45100200 CRACK FILLING POUND
67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM
70100420 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701411 EACH
70100460 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701306 L SUM
70100700 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701406 L SUM
70102620 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501 L SUM
70102625 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701606 L SUM
70102632 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701602 L SUM
70102635 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701 L SUM
X7015005 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY
78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" FOOT

LOCATION #4

FAP 332
(US136)

STA.96+60.00
TO
STA. 183+00.00

URBAN

VERMILION CO.

QUANTITY

79,972.0

31,989.0

0.10

1.00

1.00

4,571.0

LOCATION #5

FAP 808
(I1L130)

STA. 3+33.00
TO
STA.297+50

RURAL
DOUGLAS CO.

QUANTITY

52,941.0

21,176.0

0.10

0.25

1.00

8,825.0

LOCATION #6

FAP 880
(1L130)

STA. 109+00.00
TO
STA.691+00.00

RURAL
DOUGLAS CO.

QUANTITY

86,940.0

34,776.0

0.20

0.50

15,233.0

*

D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-2
** CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS, & VERMILION
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EXISTING TYPICAL CROSS SECTION (1)

NOTE:
CONTRACT WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED STATION 10 STATION
IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO PRESERVE 2627+89. 00 2743+00. 00
THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE CENTERLINE
MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS.
¢ ROADWAY
10-0"" 24'-0" 24'-0" 10-0"
/
N B \ B
YRR STRIPE
‘ (TYPICAL) . o
18 18
- % - Ve
— = | T

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,
MIX D, N70, 15" (2007 RESURFACING)

Al SEAL COAT
AL SEAL COAT

LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD),
NTO, ¥4 (2007 RESURFACING)

LT STA 2723+84,52 TO LT STA 2732+32.,00
HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1%4” RT STA 2728+493.00 TO RT STA 2734+05.00

LOCATION #1
SHEET 1 OF 1

* D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-2
** CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS, EDGAR & VERMILION
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EXISTING TYPICAL CROSS SECTION (1)

STATION 10 STATION
100+40. 00 ( BK) STA EQN 100+40. 00(BK) = 232+58. 84( AH)
232+58. 84 ( AH) 100+32. 20 ( BK) @ STA EQN 100+32. 20(BK) = 183+20. 00( AH)
289+90. 00 297+00. 00 ®
303+50. 00 308+59. 63
i
22'-0"
|
2'-0 3'-0 11'-0 \ 11'-0 3'-0 2'-0
(NB) ‘
|

SLOPE TO MATCH EXISTING GROUND LINE

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,
MIX "C", N70, 1/2"" (2007 RESURFACING)

AGGREGATE SHOULDER, TYPE B

LEVELING BINDER (MM), N70, 1"
(2007 RESURFACING)

EXISTING TYPICAL CROSS SECTION (2)

STATION 10 STATION
(D 183+20.00 (AH) 289+90.00 D
(D 297+00. 00 298+02. 49( BK) STA EQN 298+02.49(BK) = 298+05. 65( AH)
298+05. 65 ( AH) 303+50. 00 (D
i
22'-0"
2’-0" 3-0" 1'-0" 10’-0"" ; 10"-0"" 1'-0' 3-0" _ 2-0"
(NB) ‘ (SB)
! 6 SLOPE TO MATCH EXISTING GROUND LINE

|

/ §§ ‘A % (MAX)
--_-----
A — / "\
- -6

\ |
P O <
%, e HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE U 0
F T
AGGREGATE SHOULDER, TYPE B COURSE WIDENING, &
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,
MIX “'C", NTO,1/2"" (2007 RESURFACING)
LOCATION #2
2'-0" LEVELING BINDER (MM), N70, 1"
(2007 RESURFACING) SHEET 10F 1
* D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-2
*» CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS, EDGAR & VERMILION
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EXISTING TYPICAL CROSS SECTION (SOUTH LEG) (1)

CONCRETE PATCH OMISSIONS:

STATION 10 STATION STATION 565+68. 00 TO STATION 567+48. 00
STATION 581+60. 00 TO STATION 583+40. 00
544+40. 00 581+60. 00 C) STATION 596+88.00 TO STATION 538+68. 00
C) 583+40. 00 596+88. 00 C) STAIION 625+76.00 TO STATION 627+56. 00
(3 598+68. 00 637+33. 00
¢ FALST 8-0" 12'-0" 12'-0" ‘ 100" 2'-0"
| 4-0" ‘ 4'-0"

STRIPE STRIPE

SLOPE: 5/8 “/JFT.

100,

AGGREGATE SHOULDERS,
TYPE B (WEDGE)

POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,
MIX "D ", N105,1%4" (2008 RESURFACING)

POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE,
IL 19.0, N105, 4%, " TO 6" (2008 RESURFACING)

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,
MIX "C", N30, 1%4" (2008 RESURFACING)

EXISTING TYPICAL CROSS SECTION (SOUTH LEG) (2

SN 010-0050
STATION I0 STATION
(D 581+60. 00 583+40. 00 (D
¢
¢ FAL 57 a-0" 12-0" 1 120" VAR, (N.B.9'-0-20"-0") 10-0"
| ‘ (S.B.11-07 - 1507
|
STRIPE | STRIPE STRIPE

SLOPE: 3/16 “/FT. SLOPE: 3/16 “/FT. SLOPE: 3/16 "'/FT.

\_
[

PIPE LUNDERDRAINS, 4"

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,

POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,

MIX “C, N30, 1¥4" (2008 RESURFACING) MIX "D", N105, 1% (2008 RESURFACING)
I
LOCATION *3
(SOUTH LEG)
SHEET 1 OF 2
* D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-2
** CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS, EDGAR & VERMILION
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¢ F.AL ST

EXISTING TYPICAL CROSS SECTION (SOUTH LEG) (3)

SN 010-0018 & 010-0019

STATION 10 STATION
@D 596+88. 00 598+68. 00 (D

12'-0" 12'-0" VAR. (N.B.14’-0"" - 17'-0")

107-0 "

(S.B.14'-0" - 15'-0"")

STRIPE STRIPE

SLOPE: 3/16 "'/FT. SLOPE: 3/16 ""/FT.

SLOPE: 3/16 "/FT,

PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 4"

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,

MIX “C'", N30, 1¥4" (2008 RESURFACING)

s SLOPE: 5/8 /FT,

\\
N

LOCATION *3
(SOUTH LEG)
SHEET 2 OF 2

* D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-2
** CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS, EDGAR & VERMILION
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CONCRETE PATCH OMISSIONS: EXISTING TYPICAL CROSS SECTION (NORTH LEG) (1)

(NB) STATION 1015+88.00 TO STATION 1017+69. 00

(NB) STATION 1127+91.00 TO STATION 1129+71.00 STATION T0 STATION
(NB) STATION 1234+55. 00 TO STATION 1236+35. 00 NB 3902+84. 00 NB 966+67.89 ( BK) STA EQGN 966+67. 89(BK) = 966+67. 22( AH)
NB 966+67. 22 ( AH) NB 1270+7T7. 24
gg:g;::igz i?gigg. gg Ig g;:ggz i?gigg.gg SB 918+62. 00 SB 966+67. 89 ( BK) STA EQN 966+67. 89(BK) = 966+67. 62( AH)
(SB)STATION 1234+55.00 TO STATION 1236+35. 00 SB 966+67.62 (AH) SB 1270+77. 24
¢ LANES
1
2-0" _ 4-0" 12'-0" 12'-0" 10'-0" _ 2-0"
& VAR. & VAR.
¢ WEDIAN STRIPE STRIPE STRIPE
|
o o ET. SLOPE: 3/16 "/FT. SLOPE: 3/16 //FT.
e#ﬁﬁ,;ﬂ- <LoPE: 5/8"/FT SLOPE: 5/8//FT. SLop,
NG — '.-. — S o o o o e oo s _ 1/2,,/,5:
N

i — =

AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,
TYPE B (WEDGE) MIX ‘D", N105, 17" (2008 RESURFACING) 1L 19.0, N105, 3'/4"" (2008 RESURFACING) MIX “C*, N30, 174" (2008 RESURFACING)

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE
REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH

LOCATION *3
(NORTH LEG)
SHEET 1 OF 1

* D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-2
** CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS, EDGAR & VERMILION
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EXISTING TYPICAL CROSS SECTION (1)

GILBERT ST.

STATION 10 STATION
96+60. 00 100+35.00 @

|
)

R.0.W. VARIES
\

11'-0"" & VAR. 11'-0" 11'-0" 11'-0" & VAR.

EXIST. R.0.W. LINE
EXIST. R.0.W. LINE

YVa'

POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,
MIX F, NSO, 12" (2007 RESURFACING)

EXISTING TYPICAL CROSS SECTION (2)

GILBERT ST.

STATION I0 STATION
+ RAILROAD OMISSION 133+00.00 TO 134+20.00 @ 100+35. 00 133+00. 00 +
+ 134+20. 00 150+99. 40 (BK)() STA EQN 150+99. 40 (GILBERT ST)BK = 26+58.00 (FAIRCHILD ST)AH
¢
\
] VARIES 22'-0" 10’-0 (VARIES) CONTINUQUS 22'-0" VARIES T |
0’ TO 13 LEFT TURN LANE 5'T0 2/
|
! — V"
Ya'/FT Va''/FT
s s [
) )
POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,
MIX F, NS0, 1/2" (2007 RESURFACING)
LOCATION #4
SHEET 1 OF 3
* 16’-0" RIGHT TURN LANE FROM 100+35.00 TO 103+20.00 - EaAamggN&Dggéﬂ:ES'&Aio{;'iERMILION
FILE NAME = USER NAME = piersonbr DESIGNED - REVISED - %’?E SECTION COUNTY STHOE.I-EAI'LS 5"#‘%57
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EXISTING TYPICAL CROSS SECTION (3)

FAIRCHILD ST.

STATION T0 STATION
@ 26+58. 00 ( AH) 35+00. 00( BK) STA EQN 35+00. 00( BK) = 43+43. 83( AH)
43+43. 83 ( AH) 50+00. 00( BK) @ STA EQN 50+00. 00 (FAIRCHILD ST)BK = 100+00.00 ( VERMILION ST)AH
¢
\
12'-3" & VAR. 19'-0" & VAR. { 19'-0" & VAR. 8'-0" & VAR.
\
YV i Vo
POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,
MIX F, N9O, 11/ (2007 RESURFACING)
VERMILION ST.
STATION T0 STATION
3 100+00. 00 ( AH) 129+16. 10 (B
| |
¢ |
Y 82'-6" & VAR. |L£
: | :
= 56-0" & VAR. i
« | <
5 11'-0"" & VAR. 12'-0"" & VAR. 11'-0" 12'-0" & VAR. 11'-0" & VAR. ;
= BI-DIRECTIONAL =
TURN LANE .
Ya | Va"
— Ve /T Va'/FT ]
IE!=========.=I.-—.........— J
/ |
POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, /
MIX F, N90, 1> (2007 RESURFACING) LOCATION #4
SHEET 2 OF 3
= D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-2
=* CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS, EDGAR & VERMILION
FILE NAME = USER NAME = piersonbr DESIGNED - REVISED - F.A, SECTION COUNTY | JOTAL | SHEET
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EXISTING TYPICAL CROSS SECTION (5)

VERMILION ST.

STATION 10 STATION
@ 129+16. 10 175+25. 00 (6)
Y |
5 ¢
= |
S 41'-3"" & VAR. i 41'-3" & VAR.
X |
-
A 12'-0 12’-0 | 12'-0"" 12’-0
& |
|

Ya Ya
\/;L Va'/FT YVa''/FT L/
gg5g55E%%%E%%%E%%%EEEEEEE==============EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
,4444.444474—7|||llllllllllllllllllllllul lllllllllllllllllllllllllll

’ EXIST. R.0.W. LINE

POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,
MIX F, N90, 1/ (2007 RESURFACING)

EXISTING TYPICAL CROSS SECTION (§)

VERMILION ST.

STATION I0 STATION
(® 175+25. 00 183+00.00
B (SURVEY) |
| | |
w| 50'-0"" & VAR. | 33-0 & 50'-0" =
=l ‘ ‘ |§'
= ¢ (CONSTRUCTION) I |c§
3 28'-0 1 \ 280 2
" | | 2
7 18-0"" & VAR. 10'-0" & VAR. ‘ 8-0" & VAR. | 20'-0" & VAR. |5
= f
j ‘ |
\/, ‘ i (Y
— ] /s | | ,
Vo' /FT | Va ' /FT
- I I T T T r Tt |
j — |
|
I
‘ |
POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,
MIX F, N30, 12" (2007 RESURFACING)
LOCATION #4
SHEET 3 OF 3
* D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-2
*» CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS, EDGAR & VERMILION
FILE NAME = USER NAME = piersonbr DESIGNED - REVISED - %’?E SECTION COUNTY STHOE.I-EAI'LS 5"#‘%57
o:\pu_work \pwidot\piersonbr\dB252772\D5 0881- typ1cal.dgn DRAWN - REVISED - STATE OF ILLINOIS TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS VAR‘. »* *x 29 21.
PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 '/ 1n. CHECKED - REVISED - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT NO. 70881
PLOT DATE = 2/4/2011 DATE - REVISED - SCALE: SHEET NO. OF SHEETS \ STA. TO STA. [ILLINOIS] FED. AID PROJECT




EXISTING TYPICAL CROSS SECTION (1)

STATION 10 STATION
+ RAILROAD OMISSION 25+45.00 TO 26+54. 00 3+33. 00 25+45. 00 +
* BRIDGE OMISSION 145+24.74 TO 149+48. 36 + 26+54.00 145427, 74 *
* 149+48. 36 224+50.00 (@
(@ 278+06. 00 ¢ 297+50. 00
VARIES 40’-0"” TO 75'-0" ‘ VARIES 40’-0’" TO 80’-0"
VAR. 3-0" 13'-0” & VAR. ‘ 13'-0” & VAR. 3-0" VAR.
o -2 \ o -2
12'-0 12'-0

EXISTING R.0.W. LINE

STRIPE

STRIPE

STRIPE

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,

MIX “C*, N50, 1/, "

(2007 RESURFACING)

AGGREGATE SHOULDERS,

TYPE B (WEDGE)

LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD),

N50, ¥4

(2007 RESURFACING)

EXISTING R.O.W. LINE

STA S+00.

GUTTER DETAIL

00 TO STA 24+450.00 LT & RT

+ RAILROAD OMISSION 252+37.00 TO 252+99. 34
++ RAILROAD OMISSION 253+06.00 TO 253+68. 00
* BRIDGE OMISSION 272+54.90 TO 273+91. 48

VARIES 25

Q"

T0 50°'-0"

EXISTING TYPICAL CROSS SECTION (2)

STATION
(D 224+50. 00
+ 252+99. 34
++ 253+68. 00
* 273+91. 48

10

STATION
252+37.00 +
253+06. 00 ++
272+54. 90 *
278+06. 00 (D

VARIES 30'-0” TO 50'-0"

13'-0”" & VAR.

13'-0" & VAR.

EXISTING R.0.W. LINE

N

SLOPE: g "“/FT.

STRIPE

SLOPE: ¥g *//FT.

S

LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD),

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,

N50, ¥4 "

(2007 RESURFACING)

MIX “D", N50, 12" (2007 RESURFACING)

EXISTING R.0.W. LINE

LOCATION #*5
SHEET 10OF 1

* D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-2
** CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS, EDGAR & VERMILION

FILE NAME = USER NAME = piersonbr DESIGNED - REVISED
ci\pw_work \pwidot\prersonbr\dB252772\D5f 8881 - typ1cal.dgn DRAWN REVISED
PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 '/ 1n. CHECKED REVISED
PLOT DATE = 2/4/2011 DATE REVISED

STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS

FA. TOTAL | SHEET
RTE. SECTION COUNTY  |SHEETS| ~NO.
VAR, - v 29 | 22

SCALE:

SHEET NO. OF SHEETS ‘ STA.

TO STA.

CONTRACT NO. 70881

[ILLINOIS] FED. AID PROJECT




EXISTING TYPICAL CROSS SECTION (1)

X
a2 W

AGGREGATE SHOULDERS,

TYPE B (WEDGE)

HMA SURFACE COURSE, "C”, N50,
12" (2007 RESURFACING)

LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD) N50,
¥4 (2007 RESURFACING)

1 50"

1+00. 97( AH)

_—-__

HMA RESURFACING, 5!/, "

P.C.C.

PAVEMENT, 8"

IL 130
STATION T0 STATION
109+00. 00 216+91. 00 (BK) @ STA EQN 216+91. 00( BK)
|
¢
12-0 | 12'-0
v | |
| SKIP-DASH
STRIE SLOPE: ¥s "/FT SLOPE: ¥ “/FT STRIPE
__
_—

EXISTING TYPICAL CROSS SECTION (2)

IL 130
STATION T0 STATION
* BRIDGE OMISSION 107+60.00 TO 108+80. 00 @ 1+00. 97 ( AH) 107+60. 00 =
** BRIDGE OMISSION 512+82.99 TO 514+50. 14 * 108+80. 00 210+85. 93 ( BK) STA EQN 210+85. 93(BK) = 501+01. 77( AH)
**x BRIDGE OMISSION 602+93. 25 TO 605+26. 95 501+01. 77 ( AH) 512+82. 99 ==
** 514+50. 14 529+16. 79 ( BK) STA EQN 529+16. 79(BK) = 529+15. 31( AH)
529+15. 31 ( AH) 602+93. 25 *x*=x
#**% 605+26. 95 691+00. 00
|
¢
13'-0 | 13'-0
| w0 Yo SKIP-DASH L 40" |
STRIPE STRIPE
LY : Y
% '/ SLOPE: ¥ "/FT : : SLOPE: ¥¢ ""/FT . 3 %
| [ ] \ \ |
[ / / \ \ ]
HMA SURFACE COURSE, “C ”, N50, / \ HMA RESURFACING, 14"/
15" (2007 RESURFACING)
AGGREGATE SHOULDERS,
TYPE B (WEDGE) LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD) N50, P.C.C. PAVEMENT, 8
¥," (2007 RESURFACING) LOCATION #*6
SHEET 1 OF 1
= D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-2
=* CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS, EDGAR & VERMILION
FILE NAME = USER NAME = piersonbr DESIGNED - REVISED F.A, TOTAL | SHEET
b o\ o o 10252772705 2881 e DRAWN REVISED STATE OF ILLINOIS TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS e = M sreeTs, .
PLOT SCALE = 40.0080 '/ in. CHECKED REVISED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT NO. 70881
PLOT DATE = 2/4/2011 DATE REVISED SCALE: SHEET NO. OF SHEETS \ STA. TO STA. [ILLINOIS] FED. AID PROJECT




FILE NAME =

USER NAME

HMA PAVEMENT

(USE PAY ITEMS :

45100100 CRACK ROUTING

( PAVEMENT)

AND 45100200 CRACK FILLING)

PRIMARY
WORKING
CRACK
BAND AID
o
50) EDGES FEATHERED OUT FLUSH
LEAVE
SEALANT | EXISTING PAVEMENT
FLUSH \

‘ SURFACE (BITUMINOUS)

SECONDARY
ADJACENT
CRACK
BAND AID
o
50 LEAVE
SEALANT
FLUSH

S HOT ASPHALT CRACK SEALANT

(19 mm x 13 mm x LENGTH OF CRACK)

FULL DEPTH CRACK OR JOINT IN P.C.C. BASE

APPROX. ¥4 x ¥4’ x LENGTH OF CRACK

ROUTED, CLEANED
& SEALED

PCC PAVEMENT

(USE PAY ITEMS :

TRANSVERSE CRACKS
AND JOINTS AND

LONGITUDINAL
CENTERLINE JOINT SHOULDER JOINT
BAND AID BAND AID
2 21
SQUEEGEE EDGES
SEALANT FEATHERED
FLUSH OUT FLUSH
ooao 4 ° o ¢
OAZQ’ &0060 * * aoac_o LHMA
P S B o o o SHOULDER
LONGITUDINAL TRANSVERSE
RANDOM CRACK EXPANSION JOINT
FILL FLUSH

REFACE WALLS OF

WITHOUT JOINT WITH ROUTER EXISTING
BAND AID L WIDTH
< o o
N %0, @gﬁ“l R ROUTER
o 6.9 4} o o o
a fa) ) 1.6 y 6
i<} (%] (a]

o 08 .0 8o 4

45200100 JOINT OR CRACK ROUTING (
AND 45200300 JOINT OR CRACK FILLI

HOT ASPHALT
CRACK SEALANT x

NENGTH OF JOINT
0_ o
4]

[ 9 EXISTING PREFORMED

CLEANED
& SEALED

C. C. PAVEMENT & SHOULDER)
)

ANY WIDE LONGITUDINAL JOINT
OR CRACK
BAND AID
EDGES e” SQUEEGEE
FEATHERED SEALANT
OUT FLUSH FLUSH

% HOT ASPHALT CRACK SEALANT

* APPROX. 3/4 " x 3/4 " x LENGTH OF CRACK.
MINIMUM ACTUAL QUANTITY WILL VARY AS NEEDED FOR
T (22) R " o " o PRIMARY OR SECONDARY WORKING CRACK.
BACKER ROD . o
VOID

REFACE WALLS
OF JOINT WITH

* D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-2
** CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS, & VERMILION

Note: Alldimensions are In INCHES
(millimeters) unless otherwise shown.

DISTRICT 5 DETAIL NO. 45AAAAAA

ci\pu_work\pwidot\piersonbr \dB252772\05

= prersonbr

DESIGNED - REVISED - 12/06

] oo oy |
8881-sht-cover.dgn DRAWN - REVISED -  08/07 STATE OF ILLINOIS CRACK AND JOINT SEALING VAR. . . 29 24
PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 '/ in. CHECKED - REVISED - 12/08 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT NO. 70881
PLOT DATE = 2/4/2011 DATE - REVISED - SCALE: SHEET NO. OF

SHEETS

TO STA.

[ STA.

FED. ROAD DIST. NO. ‘ILLINOIS‘ FED. AID PROJECT




TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKERS LEGEND

\E" TYP.

(610)

<€ TWO-WAY AMBER MARKER

>

>

10 30’ 10
— 4% (100) SKIP-DASH (YELLOW) 1605 m] @15 m 16.05 ml
10’ (3.05 m) 10’ (3.05 m) — —
(TYP.) ‘ ‘ 30 @15 m ‘ ‘ TYP) 4" (100) SOLID (YELLOW) 5o A 12 1300
AS SHOWN 3 B B B B B ¢ PAVEMENT— - AS SHOWN ( <=1 TRAFFIC
IN THE PLANS g 4 oo YELLOW f * IN THE PLANS 12" (300) DIAGONAL (YELLOW) A N A N A
! - TRAFFIC —> 21 (50)
8]
* B0’ (24.4 m) ‘ / 4" (100) DOUBLE YELLOW (NARROW) —_——= 6" (150) CTS.
I 1
- — = = — ;7/T ***** - RESERVED
S e EDGE STRIPE TO END
AT RADIUS RESERVED
N SIDEROAD 4 B e Lo 30’ S LU
\ / B05 m| .15 m EE
10" @501 SIoERoeeT / % B0’ (24.4 m) 0.C. 4 (100) SKIP-DASH (WHITE)
[ oo \ (NOT STRIPED) 107 ‘2502 2" 0
— —
g 77 ; 50 \ / — —— % 4 (100) SOLID (WHITE) TRAFFIC_C=2
% 80’ (24.4 m) 0.C. o/ "
¢ STRIPE (TYP.) \ﬁ\\ ¢ PAVENENT [3] 12" (300) DIAGONAL (WHITE)
SINGLE NO PASSING DOUBLE NO PASSING 6/ (150) SOLID (WHITE)
24" (600) STOP BAR (WHITE)
% REDUCE TO 40 (12.2 m) 0.C. ON
SPEEDS OF 45 mpn (70 km/m OR LESS 87 (2001 SOLID (HITE
mp m .
4 (100) LANE LINE EXTENSIONS (WHITE)
TWO LANE/TWO WAY e T/
\24" TYP. (1.22 m)
610)
4 (100) PARKING WHITE I b
24" 3 g 12
61071 B TG00
RURAL LEFT TURN
3 @ 80'0.C. 3 @ 40'0.C.
@4.4 m wem L
] 40 (122 m)
a0 9L 0.C. (TYP.)
. 3 MARKERS MIN.
FOR TURN LANE
> E‘\> — b BAY (TYP)
200'R
BE)

4’ (1.2 ) O.C.

2’ (600 mm) R

ONE-WAY AMBER MARKER

ONE-WAY CRYSTAL MARKER

3 e 40’ 0.C. 3 e 80’ 0.C.
(12.2 m) (24.4 m)
s
500’ (164 m)

< <4 \
40’ 0.C.
(12.2 m)
iiiiiiiiiiiiii S5
SEE GENERAL / 1

NOTE #6

15 - 25 (4.6 m - 7.6 m)
OR AS SHOWN IN PLANS \

STRIPED SIDEROAD
OR SIDESTREET

% % % REDUCE SPACING IF NECESSARY TO ASSURE
MARKERS AT CORNER POINTS.

% % TURN ARROWS SHALL BE PLACED
AS SHOWN ON SHEET #2.

*

D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-2
** CHAMPAIGN,

DOUGLAS, & VERMILION

Note: Alldimensions are In INCHES
(millimeters) unless otherwise shown.

DISTRICT 5 DETAIL NO. 7800AAAA

FIE NevE - USER NAME - prereontr DESIGNED - REVISED - 11/06 PAVEMENT MARKING AND MARKERS b SECTION COUNTY | QTAL | SHEET

c:\pw_work \pwidot\piersonbr\d@252772\D5[ 0881 -sht-cover.dgn DRAWN - REVISED -  039/2009 - KJT STATE OF ILLINOIS (HURAL & URBAN APPLICATIONS) VAR. » - 29 25
PLOT SCALE = 48.0000 '/ in. CHECKED - REVISED - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT NO. 70881
PLOT DATE = 2/4/2011 DATE - REVISED - SCALE: \ SHEET NO.1 OF 4  SHEETS \ STA. TO STA. FED. ROAD DIST.NO. _[ILLINOIS|FED. AID PROJECT




(2 LANES TO 3 LANES OR
4 LANES TO 5 LANES)

URBAN LEFT TURN

4’ (1.2 m) MIN.,

2 30° 0. mMAX.
@ R e e R R R R R R RrE—N————,....,. IF CROSSWALK IS NOT
g 15-25' (4.6 m - 7.6 M e e PRESENT, LOCATE STOP
g 10 OR AS SHOWN IN PLANS COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE | 22/ = 26/ | 20" MIN. | LINE @ DESIRED STOPPING
" " T @I m-T19m \ 61 m \ POINT
AN\ £ . . 1 . PLACE THE ARROW 18’ (5.5 m) BACK FROM STOP BAR
X e R NN I J PLACE ANOTHER ARROW EVEN WITH THE BEGINNING
~ g 12 1~ OF THE SOLID WHITE LINE. SPACE ADDITIONAL ARROWS o
EDGE OF PAVEMENT | % 80’ (24.4 m 0.C. gg 240 3001 H 1205 EVENLY UP TO 80" (24.4 m) MAXIMUM SPACING. S
AT 15 ®l 80’ (24.4 m) MAXIMUM SPACING; ALSO 18-0" ‘
wz (4.6 m NO LESS THAN 2 ARROWS WILL BE USED (5.5 m
— | > — ;;7 — > — > — —— > —
3% ® ‘ 40" 12.2 m) ‘
ST ‘ 0.C. (TYP.) ‘
< < & 2F D < R 2 < [ \ < <
o< o<t
30’ (9.1 m) r C) i ®© 5T T
m; 2 © 8]
— — 2F e— — — — 2E
<& <& 0§2 g 2 & & 2 N < <
| 40’ 12.2 mo.C. \ =K | 40’ (12.2_m) 0.C. (TYP.) 40"
w w HE ™3 MARKERS MIN. FOR azm
®.; nz Kk TURN LANE BAY (TYP.) .
v
SES LENGTH AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS
HE
EDGE OF PAVEMENT vz
//* iiiiiiiii liiiiiiiiiiiv}"iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii_‘\\
ﬂi::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::ji\\é:::7;::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::is\\
a /// y Q%\
< T
s [ PRIVATE ENTRANCE SO
w x>
a X
v BLOOMINGTON-NORMAL CITY LIMITS ONLY A
* REDUCE TO 40 FEET (12.2 METERS) ON CENTER AN
ON CURVES WHERE ADVISORY SPEEDS ARE N
10 MPH (15 km/h) LOWER THAN POSTED SPEEDS. 247 WHITE CROSSWALK WIDTH 6'-0" (1.8 m) \\\\
OR AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS A
% % DOUBLE LANE LINE MARKERS SHALL BE SPECIFIED N\
AND SPACED AS SHOWN IN HIGHWAY STANDARD prap \
781001 FOR MULTI-LANE DIVIDED AND UNDIVIDED S om
HIGHWAYS. qy
L 21l
(890) 6 WHITE
NS NS
AZ AT LB 2" (50) 2" (50) 2" (50)
s - 9 MIN. MIN.
2/-2"" R. Zlo 8 R STRIPE(S) MARKER
(660) =) w PR RN CAVAVAVAVAVAVAY AN A A A A
( AVOID RESURFACING OR PAVING JOINTS | {
GENERAL NOTES: w w
EE— A ‘ Vo SEE ARTICLES 780.04 AND 781.03(a) \ )
TURN ARROW PAIRS SHALL BE PLACED AT 250 o3 807 ® ,/ o . ,/
(75 m) INTERVALS AND SHALL BE EVENLY SPACED o2 o4 m 3.4 R 24" SPACE 12 WHITE = o=
BETWEEN BOTH ENDS OF THE BIDIRECTIONAL 4 m * (TYP.) gls gls
LEFT TURN LANE 1.02 m (TYP.) Zs g3
LEFT ARROW =2 5|2
© THE SOLID YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKINGS [Z] TYPICAL SPACING FOR g5 =
SHOULD GENERALLY START OR END NEAR THE REVERSE FOR RIGHT ARROW, CROSSWALKS & STOP BARS s o
RADIUS POINT OF EACH STREET RETURN EXCEPT AREA = 15.6 (;aITFET) L.A47T m 9 « RELATIONSHIP OF STRIPES, «
WHERE ONE OR BOTH ENDS WOULD INCLUDE
STOP BARS. MARKERS AND JOINTS
@ THE SKIP-DASH PAVEMENT MARKINGS [1] OR
SHOULD BE CENTERED BETWEEN BOTH ENDS OF
EACH CITY BLOCK AND SHALL BE PLACED SO
THEY LINE UP ACROSS FROM EACH OTHER. ]
SEE EXAMPLE ON SHEET 2 OF 3. e ~ 27 1500 EDGE OF PAVEMENT
® USE LARGE ARROW SIZE FOR BOTH RURAL ?lo - —
AND URBAN LOCATIONS. (SEE LAST PAGE o2 /[ \ T —
OF SECTION 780x FOR SYMBOLS TABLE) = e e — SHOULDER \— "=~
/ ] ) =
/" PAVEMENT M
| 8-0"® 8-0" 8-0"® / |
2.4 m 24 m 24 m
m m " L | * D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-2
TYPICAL DOUBLE RELATIONSHIP OF EDGE LINE TO EDGE OF PAVEMENT =* CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS, & VERMILION
TURN ARROWS (WHITE) (SAFETY SsHE()EUIX%IETF;cEE ;’gga SURFACE) Note: Alldimenslons are In INCHES
- (millimeters) unless otherwise shown.
DISTRICT 5 DETAIL NO. 7800AAAA
FILE NAME = USER NAME = piersonbr DESIGNED - REVISED -  11/06 F.A, SECTION COUNTY | JOTAL | SHEET
RTE. SHEETS| NO.
c:\pw_work \pwidot\piersonbr\d@252772\D5[ 0881 -sht-cover.dgn DRAWN - REVISED -  039/2009 - KJT STATE OF ILLINOIS PAIQI:I;\"AELN; I\S:BR::\II“GAPA;\:-IIJCAI\.III.Q)R'\II(SERS VAR. » - 29 26
PLOT SCALE = 40.0008 '/ 1n. CHECKED - REVISED - DEPARTNMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ( ) CONTRACT NO. 70881
PLOT DATE - 2/4/2011 DATE - REVISED - SCALE: [ SHEET NO.2 OF 4 SHEETS | STA. TO STA. FED. ROAD DIST. NO. __[ILLINOIS] FED. AID_ PROJECT




3 PAIRS MARKERS TRANSITION LENGTH AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS

REDUCE SPACING IF
NECESSARY TO ASSURE
MARKERS AT CORNERS

o

@ 40’ (12.2 m) 0.C.

o

(50)
¢

BEGIN DIAGONAL
WHEN 36’ (900)

NOTES:

THE ACTUAL MEDIAN CONFIGURATION WILL BE AS
SHOWN IN THE PLANS ( TAPER OR REVERSE CURVE).

RUMBLE & MOUNTABLE MEDIANS SHALL BE OUTLINED
WITH[Z].

SEE FIGURE 3-13 OF THE MUTCD FOR RECOMMENDED TAPER LENGTHS

TRAFFIC

<

AS SHOWN
IN PLANS

—> |

END DIAGONAL

=

WHEN 36’ (900) \

=

TRANSITION LENGTH

GENERAL NOTES

1. WHEN MEDIANS ARE PRESENT, PAVEMENT MARKINGS
ARE TO BE PLACED ADJACENT TO MEDIANS.

2. SOME OF THE INFORMATION INCLUDED WITH THIS
DETAIL MAY NOT BE APPLICABLE TO THIS IMPROVEMENT.

3. PAVEMENT MARKINGS ARE TO BE EXTENDED THROUGH
OMISSIONS WHEN APPLICABLE.

4. A STRIPING KEY IS AVAILABLE ELSEWHERE AND
7 SHALL BE SHOWN WHERE THE QUANTITIES ARE LISTED.

5. FINAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR

TRAFFIC | \

REDUCE SPACING IF
NECESSARY TO ASSURE
MARKERS AT CORNERS

TYPICAL MEDIAN TRANSITIONS

/ 4" WHITE

24"

4" YELLOW WHITE

(TYP.)

4" DOUBLE YELLOW

‘ AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS
1

SEE GENERAL NOTE #6

EDGE OF

PAVEMENT N/

TO PLACING ANY RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS.

6. THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA SHALL BE USED FOR SELECTING
THE DIAGONAL PAVEMENT MARKING SPACING,
<30 MPH USE 15" (<50 km/h USE 4.5 m)
30-45 MPH USE 20’ (50-75 km/h USE 6.0 m)
>45 MPH USE 30’ (>75 km/h USE 9.0 m)

/

GENERAL NOTES

* CONSULT GEOMETRICS ENGINEER

EDGE OF THROUGH LANE
SECONDARY ROUTE
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

<=

CORNER OF STRIPE

10-0"@®)

(3.0 m)

— PRIMARY ROUTE
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

'@ DISTANCE VARIES WITH SKEW OF INTERSECTION.
*® ANGLE VARIES WITH SKEW OF INTERSECTION.

RIGHT IN - RIGHT OUT ACCESS ISLAND
* D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-2
** CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS, & VERMILION
Note: Alldimensions are In INCHES
(millimeters) unless otherwise shown.
DISTRICT 5 DETAIL NO. 7800AAAA
FILE NAME = USER NAME = piersonbr DESIGNED - REVISED -  11/06 F.A, SECTION COUNTY | JOTAL | SHEET
c:\pu_work \pwidot\piersonbr\dB252772\D5[ @881 - sht-cover.dgn DRAWN - REVISED -  09/2009 - KJT STATE OF ILLINOIS PAVEMENT MARKING AND MARKERS T/./I;i - — 3H:§T$ 23
PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 '/ 1n. CHECKED - REVISED - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (RURAL & URBAN APPLICATIONS) CONTRACT NO. 70881
PLOT DATE = 2/4/2011 DATE - REVISED - SCALE: ‘SHEET NO.3 OF 4  SHEETS \ STA. TO STA. FED. ROAD DIST.NO. _[ILLINOIS|FED. AID PROJECT




APPROXIMATELY 15’ (4.5 m)
OR 8’ (2.4 m) BACK FROM

AND PARALLEL TO GATE,
IF PRESENT.

r.

¢

1<

v

-

*

&

10’ 15’ USE TABLE 2C-4 FROM THE
(3.05 m) | (45 m) | MUTCD MANUAL FOR THIS DISTANCE
25’ l 25
(.6 m (.6 m *  Minimum Distance
50’ 400’ for 55 MPH
15.2 m) 250" for 45 MPH

&
X

100" for 35 MPH or Less

PAVEMENT MARKINGS AT

RAILROAD-HIGHWAY GRADE CROSSING

NOTES

THE TRAVERSE SPREAD OF THE X"
MAY VARY ACCORDING TO LANE WIDTH.

ON MULTI-LANE ROADS, THE STOP LINES
SHALL EXTEND ACROSS ALL APPROACH
LANES AND SEPARATE RXR SYMBOLS SHALL
BE PLACED ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER IN
EACH LANE.

WHEN THE PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL
IS USED, A PORTION OF THE SYMBOL
SHOULD BE LOCATED DIRECTLY ADJACENT
TO THE ADVANCE WARNING SIGN (W10-1)
AS PLACED BY TABLE II-1, CONDITION B
OF THE MUTCD.

RAILROAD CROSSING WITH INTERCONNECT ONLY RAILROAD CROSSING WITH INTERCONNECT AND PRE-SIGNALS

15’ FROM NEAR RAIL
8’ FROM AND PARALLEL TO GATE
IF PRESENT

(RR STOP LINE)

15’ FROM NEAR RAIL
8’ FROM AND PARALLEL TO GATE
IF PRESENT

(RR STOP LINE)

CAUTION f NEAR-SIDE TRAFFIC SIGNAL f
XX FT STOP NO
BETWEEN HERE ON | r1p-6) TURN | (1010
TRACKS AND GREATER THAN 81 RED ON RED
HIGHWAY
DO NOT DO NOT
DO NOT STOP STOP
STOP
ON ON ON
TRACKS TRACKS TRACKS
R8-8) (R8-8) (R8-8)
SUPPLEMENTAL PAVEMENT MARKING TREATMENT FOR
RAILROAD-HIGHWAY GRADE CROSSING
8 (2.4 m) OR
AS DIRECTED BY
THE ENGINEER. GENERAL NOTES
1. SUPPLEMENTAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS TO BE INSTALLED ONLY ON APPROACHES TO
\ _ INTERSECTIONS CONTROLLED BY TRAFFIC SIGNALS WHICH ARE INTERCONNECTED
| WITH THE RAILROAD WARNING SIGNALS.
2. EXTEND PAVEMENT MARKINGS TO THE INTERSECTION ONLY WHERE NEAR-SIDE
TRAFFIC SIGNALS ARE USED.
| 3. WHERE THE ANGLE BETWEEN_THE DIAGONAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND THE TRACK
WOULD BE LESS THAN 20° THE PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHOULD BE PLACED IN THE
z e OPPOSITE DIRECTION FROM THAT SHOWN.
ZO 0 8 —
2 <
/|
sTD.R — 9

* D5 CRACK & JOINT SEAL 2011-2
** CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS, & VERMILION

Note: Alldimensions are In INCHES
(millimeters) unless otherwise shown.

DISTRICT 5 DETAIL NO. 7800AAAA

FILE NAME =

ci\pu_work\pwidot\piersonbr \dB252772\05

- orersonbr _ _ F.A. TOTAL | SHEET
USER NAME = p b DESIGNED REVISED 11/06 PAVEMENT MARKING AND MARKERS RTE. SECTION COUNTY  |gHEETS | ~NO.
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